FORM PT 01-19-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office JAM 1 0 2009 1-10-00 101245773 To the Commissioner of Patents and Trao documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Joseph Rubinfeld Name: Supergen, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: Two Annabel Lane ☐ Yes ☐ No Suite 220 Nature of conveyance: City/State/Zip: San Ramon, CA 94583 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Other ☐ Yes ☐ No Execution Date: December 8, 1999 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/427,153 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): Add:tional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: [1] Name: David J. Weitz Internal Address: FH 1-2 Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati Enclosed 650 Page Mill Road Authorized to be charged to deposit account Palo Alto, CA 94304-1050 Deposit account number: 23-2415 (Attorney Docket No.: 12636-782) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David J. Weitz, Reg. No. 38,362 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] 01/19/2000 DNGUTEN (00000037-232415 09427153

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 010487 FRAME: 0661 Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number 12636-782
Whereas, the undersigned:			
<ol> <li>Rubinfeld, Joseph 5304 Blackhawk Drive Danville, CA 94506</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>Gore, Ashok Y.</li> <li>2050 Goldenrod Lane</li> <li>San Ramon, CA 94583</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>Joshi, Rajashree</li> <li>1775 Milmont Drive #C</li> <li>Milpitas, CA 95035</li> </ol>	4. Shrotriya, Rajesh 3845 Sheffield Circle Danville, CA 94506
hereinafter termed "Inventors", have invented certain new and useful improvements in			
NEW AND IMPROVED FORMULATION FOR PACLITAXEL			
	oplication for United States Patent was file oplication for a United States Patent was e		ation No. <u>09/427,153</u>
"Assignee"), is desirous of accembodiments of the invention	quiring the entire right, title and interest in , heretofore conceived, made or discovered to any and all patents, inventor's certificate	and to said application and the id jointly or severally by said Inv	San Ramon, CA 94583, (hereinafter termed invention disclosed therein, and in and to all ventors (all collectively hereinafter termed (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon
NOW, THEREFOR from said Assignee:	RE, in consideration of good and valuable	consideration acknowledged by	said Inventors to have been received in full
application and said invention Protection of Industrial Proper United States or any foreign of	entors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and ; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreig rty or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all a country, including each and every applicationation, or continuation-in-part of any of s	n patents on said invention pursuapplications filed and any and all ion filed and every pate	ent granted on any application which is a
enjoy to the fullest extent the shall include prompt production other papers, and other assistational interest herein conveyed; additional applications covering other priority proceedings invested granted thereon, include contests, public use proceedings.	on of pertinent facts and documents, givin nee all to the extent deemed necessary or (b) for prosecuting any of said application	the United States and foreign co g of testimony, execution of peti desirable by said Assignee (a) fo as; (c) for filing and prosecuting s cuting applications for reissuance accedings involving said invention minations, opposition proceeding	contries. Such cooperation by said Inventors itions, oaths, specifications, declarations or or perfecting in said Assignee the right, title substitute, divisional, continuing or of any said patents; (e) for interference or on and any applications therefor and any ess, cancellation proceedings, priority
3. The term representatives, and shall be b	s and covenants of this assignment shall inding upon said Inventors, their respective	nure to the benefit of said Assign ve heirs, legal representatives and	nee, its successors, assigns and other legal d assigns.
4. Said Inve	entors hereby jointly and severally warran standing in conflict herewith.	t and represent that they have no	t entered and will not enter into any
IN WITNESS WHE	EREOF, said Inventors have executed and	delivered this instrument to said	Assignee as of the dates written below:
Date: 12-8 99	····	Joseph RUBINFELD	the state of the s
Date:		Ashok Y. GORE	
Date:		Rajashree JOSHI	
Date:		Rajesh SHROTRIYA	

**RECORDED: 01/10/2000** 

**PATENT REEL: 010487 FRAME: 0662**